## **CHICAGO 24-HOUR HOTLINE**

- 1. ICASA will support only one sexual assault hotline in Chicago and requires its Chicago Rape Crisis Centers to participate in and support that hotline.
- 2. All ICASA Rape Crisis Centers in Chicago must sign the Joint Management Agreement annually.
- 3. All Chicago Rape Crisis Centers will participate in the joint management of the sexual assault hotline by accepting referrals and providing volunteer support to staff the sexual assault hotline.
- 4. All ICASA Rape Crisis Centers in Chicago agree to publicize and promote only the ICASA Chicago Rape Crisis Hotline.
- 5. No ICASA funds will be used to support any sexual assault hotline other than the single hotline begun with ICASA funds in FY98.